UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMAZON.COM, INC.,¹ Petitioner,

v.

LEXOS MEDIA IP, LLC Patent Owner.

Case IPR2023-01001 Patent 6,118,449

NOTICE OF STIPULATION OF CHANGE IN DUE DATE 1

¹ The Board joined eBay, Inc. as (Petitioner) party to this proceeding in IPR2024-00337.

Pursuant to the Scheduling Order, Paper 10, Patent Owner Lexos Media IP, LLC notifies the Board that the parties in this *Inter Partes* Review proceeding have stipulated to a change to Due Date 1 from March 5, 2024, to April 5, 2024.

The Scheduling Order states, in Section B, that the "parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATE[] 1..." and that a "notice of the stipulation, specifically identifying the changed due dates, must be promptly filed." Paper 10 at 8.

All parties in this *Inter Partes* Review proceeding have stipulated to the change to Due Date 1 from March 5, 2024, to April 5, 2024. This includes Patent Owner Lexos Media IP, LLC, Petitioner Amazon.com, Inc., and Petitioner eBay, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

February 26, 2024

By: Michael W. Doell

Lead Counsel: Sandeep Seth Reg. No. 37,537

SethLaw PLLC

Penzoil Place 700 Milam Street, Suite 1300 Houston, Texas 77002 Phone: (713) 244-5017 Facsimile: (713) 244-5018

Backup Counsel: Michael Doell Reg. No. 79,493

Buether Joe & Counselors, LLC 1700 Pacific Ave., Suite 4750 Dallas, TX 75201 Phone: (214) 466-1274 Facsimile: (214) 635-2992

ss@sethlaw.com Mike.Doell@BJCIPlaw.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner Lexos Media IP, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing

document has been served in its entirety by filing the NOTICE OF STIPULATION

TO CHANGE DUE DATE 1 has been served on the following counsel of record

for Petitioner eBay, Inc.:

Heath J. Briggs, Reg. No. 54,919 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 1144 15th Street, Suite 3300 Denver, CO 80202

Joshua L. Raskin, Reg. No. 40,135 Brian J. Prew, Reg. No. 76,717 Vimal M. Kapadia, Reg. No. 73,310 Kathryn E. Albanese, Reg. No. 78,153 Greenberg Traurig, LLP One Vanderbilt Avenue New York, NY 10017 Counsel for Petitioner eBay, Inc.

Dated: February 26, 2024 By: <u>Michael W. Doell</u> Lead Counsel: Sandeep Seth Reg. No. 37,537

SethLaw PLLC

Penzoil Place 700 Milam Street, Suite 1300 Houston, Texas 77002 Phone: (713) 244-5017 Facsimile: (713) 244-5018 ss@sethlaw.com Backup Counsel: Michael Doell Reg. No. 79,493

Buether Joe & Counselors, LLC 1700 Pacific Ave., Suite 4750 Dallas, TX 75201 Phone: (214) 466-1274 Facsimile: (214) 635-2992

Mike.Doell@BJCIPlaw.com